
Name Birth Marriage Death Spouse Name

Index of Individuals

Baird, Alvirus Moses 07 May 1759 12 Apr 1787 30 Jul 1825 Cochran, Mary

Barker, Cynthia Abt. 1849 1850

Barker, Joshua 07 Nov 1854 11 Aug 1904 17 Oct 1942 Davenport, Edith Gutolba

Barker, Margaret Susan 03 Mar 1863 03 Jul 1886 10 Jan 1888 Staggers, John Patton

Barker, Mary Martha 12 Nov 1856 14 Apr 1878 13 May 1956 Barker, Obediah Tilman A 
Howard

Barker, Nancy Caroline 1844 16 Mar 1862 16 Jan 1874 Davis, William H

Barker, Obediah Tilman 1815 25 Dec 1834 23 Apr 1849 Cochrane, Sarah Jane

Barker, Obediah Tilman A 
Howard

24 Sep 1847 14 Apr 1878 06 Dec 1925 Barker, Mary Martha

Barker, Thomas Jefferson Oct 1860 06 Oct 1887 Hannah, Sarah A

Barker, William Perry 12 May 1851 27 Apr 1907

Barker, William Thomas 09 Mar 1825 16 Dec 1847 08 Apr 1869 Cochran, Jane

Bennington, Mary 1808 08 Feb 1827 11 Apr 1879 Cochran, William Alexander

Bennington, Mary Ann 1795 1828 Cochran, Nathaniel 
Hamilton

Bennington, Rubin 1798 27 Oct 1825 1857 Cochran, Elizabeth Fuller

Bowlen, Mary Ann 1841 29 Sep 1865 Bedenbaugh, George 
Washington

Buckner, Eliza 15 Nov 1826 04 Oct 1923 Petty, William

Button, Mary 22 Oct 1767 1795 14 Jun 1849 Fuller, Joshua

Clark, Elzie 1873 04 Sep 1892 1963 Graham, Rosa

Clark, Eva A 04 Jun 1871 14 Mar 1891 26 Sep 1893 Cochran, Peter

Cochran, Abner 06 Jun 1758 13 Jan 1785 17 Dec 1819 Hamilton, Elizabeth

Cochran, Amos 05 Jan 1763

Cochran, Charles 11 Dec 1800 11 Jun 1811

Cochran, Charles 14 Jul 1880 28 Sep 1910 18 Jul 1935 Summerville, Georgia Y

Cochran, Cornelius 04 Sep 1754 02 May 1784 10 Apr 1831 Knox, Rebekah

Cochran, Cornelius 05 Jun 1775 1806 08 Jul 1854 Read, Laura

Cochran, Elizabeth Fuller 19 Feb 1810 27 Oct 1825 1880 Bennington, Rubin

Cochran, Glass 1715 1746 05 Sep 1795 Hambleton, Sarah

Cochran, Glass Jr 03 Aug 1764 13 Oct 1789 01 Sep 1822 Fuller, Mehitable

Cochran, Hareson 11 Nov 1812 15 Dec 1814

Cochran, Harper 07 Dec 1792 29 Mar 1817 10 Apr 1875 Collings, Lydia

Cochran, Henry C 08 Apr 1808 09 Apr 1837 Apr 1850 Percival, Martha

Cochran, Hettie 20 Nov 1870 24 Nov 1885 19 Dec 1954 Townsend, Thomas

Cochran, Infant 1839

Cochran, James 19 Oct 1796 06 Apr 1829 1879 Lester, Rosemond

Cochran, James B Jul 1850 01 Sep 1874 Bowlen, Mary Ann

Cochran, James J. 22 Feb 1835 28 Dec 1868 19 Jul 1905 Hambright, Louisa A

Cochran, Jane Nov 1831 16 Dec 1847 05 May 1901 Barker, William Thomas

Cochran, John A. 30 May 1749 30 May 1774 26 Oct 1805 Ferguson, Rhoda

Cochran, John Alexander 18 Aug 1794 06 Sep 1835 03 Feb 1866 Overman, Elizabeth

Cochran, John Amos 10 Feb 1831 18 Apr 1918

Cochran, Joseph Sidney Sr 11 Oct 1805 29 Jul 1827 Sep 1869 Lewis, Elizabeth

Cochran, Julia 01 Dec 1798 26 Sep 1801

Cochran, Lucy Jane 01 Jan 1866 20 Aug 1882 17 Mar 1893 Roach, John James



Name Birth Marriage Death Spouse Name

Cochran, Lydia 25 Nov 1791 06 Dec 1791

Cochran, Martha Ann 21 Dec 1837 31 Aug 1862 15 Dec 1886 Graham, Isaac

Cochran, Mary 11 May 1761 12 Apr 1787 1825 Baird, Alvirus Moses

Cochran, Nathaniel Hamilton 09 Jul 1790 31 Jul 1810 Sep 1870 Glaspy, Sarah

Cochran, Peter 1833 24 Jan 1863

Cochran, Peter 06 Jan 1868 14 Mar 1891 17 Oct 1893 Clark, Eva A

Cochran, Rev Robert Jr 22 Aug 1779 22 Nov 1865

Cochran, Robert 08 Apr 1748 30 May 1774 1825 Freeland, Jane

Cochran, Sarah 18 May 1777

Cochran, Sidney Thornton 1828 16 Sep 1847 1859 Buckner, Eliza

Cochran, Susanna 04 Feb 1752 27 Sep 1770 24 May 1832 Nutt, James Blandford

Cochran, William Abt. 1841 10 Jan 1874 Garrison, Esttey

Cochran, William Alexander 09 Oct 1802 08 Feb 1827 11 Apr 1879 Bennington, Mary

Cochrane, Luke Reuben 22 Jun 1876 15 Nov 1896 23 Mar 1961 Hasler, Isona Frankie

Cochrane, Sarah Jane 27 Jul 1815 25 Dec 1834 06 Apr 1890 Barker, Obediah Tilman

Collings, Lydia Abt. 1795 29 Mar 1817 Abt. 1853 Cochran, Harper

Davenport, Edith Gutolba 1884 11 Aug 1904 1949 Barker, Joshua

Eaton, Louis Abt. 1865 28 Feb 1891 01 Dec 1929 Graham, Harriet Jane

Ferguson, Rhoda 03 Aug 1753 30 May 1774 02 Jul 1824 Cochran, John A.

Freeland, Jane 23 Apr 1757 30 May 1774 Jul 1844 Cochran, Robert

Fuller, Eleanor 26 Sep 1759

Fuller, Elizabeth 16 May 1777

Fuller, Jacob 27 Sep 1735 02 Mar 1757 06 Dec 1799 Royce, Lydia

Fuller, Jacob 16 May 1776 1840

Fuller, Joseph 14 Mar 1771

Fuller, Joshua 27 Dec 1768 1795 31 Dec 1815 Button, Mary

Fuller, Lydia 26 Jul 1764

Fuller, Mehitable 26 Jan 1767 13 Oct 1789 19 Apr 1843 Cochran, Glass Jr

Fuller, Ruth 06 Oct 1761

Garrison, Esttey 10 Jan 1874 Cochran, William

Glaspy, Sarah 1790 31 Jul 1810 Cochran, Nathaniel 
Hamilton

Graham, Harriet Jane 13 Nov 1865 28 Feb 1891 28 Feb 1900 Eaton, Louis

Graham, Isaac 1839 30 Jan 1889 12 Aug 1914

Graham, James William 17 Jun 1863 13 Nov 1894 06 Jul 1953 Laughlin, Laura

Graham, Pheba Anna 26 Nov 1870 21 Jul 1893 02 Jun 1951 Roach, John James

Graham, Rosa Abt. 1873 04 Sep 1892 Clark, Elzie

Hambleton, Sarah 24 Feb 1722 1746 19 Jan 1779 Cochran, Glass

Hambright, Louisa A 25 Jul 1838 08 Jan 1857 31 Aug 1924 Stormer, George

Hamilton, Elizabeth 27 Feb 1758 13 Jan 1785 1840 Cochran, Abner

Hannah, Sarah A Dec 1868 06 Oct 1887 Barker, Thomas Jefferson

Hasler, Isona Frankie 21 Oct 1878 15 Nov 1896 19 Jan 1962 Cochrane, Luke Reuben

Knox, Rebekah 03 Dec 1762 02 May 1784 12 Sep 1826 Cochran, Cornelius

Laughlin, Laura 15 Jun 1880 13 Nov 1894 02 Feb 1948 Graham, James William

Lester, Rosemond Abt. 1803 06 Apr 1829 1879 Cochran, James

Lewis, Elizabeth 04 Mar 1813 29 Jul 1827 04 Sep 1857 Cochran, Joseph Sidney Sr

Nutt, James Blandford 06 Jun 1744 27 Sep 1770 19 Mar 1794 Cochran, Susanna



Name Birth Marriage Death Spouse Name

Overman, Elizabeth 1809 06 Sep 1835 Aft. 1860 Cochran, John Alexander

Percival, Martha 05 Apr 1801 08 Feb 1857 19 Sep 1882

Read, Laura 27 Apr 1786 1806 17 Sep 1862 Cochran, Cornelius

Roach, John James 09 Jun 1861 20 Aug 1882 25 Feb 1949 Cochran, Lucy Jane

Royce, Lydia 05 Nov 1741 02 Mar 1757 02 Jun 1814 Fuller, Jacob

Seaton, Elizabeth Penn 1787 1833 Cochran, John Alexander

Staggers, John Patton 11 Jan 1849 03 Jul 1886 08 Jun 1928 Barker, Margaret Susan

Stone, Nancy 1833 12 Jun 1861 Cochran, Joseph Sidney Sr

Summerville, Georgia Y 24 Sep 1882 28 Sep 1910 19 Apr 1939 Cochran, Charles

Townsend, Thomas 01 Apr 1861 24 Nov 1885 13 May 1931 Cochran, Hettie
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